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RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY
nd Tradamark Offica: Please record the attached documents ar the new addrass{es) below.
2. Name and address of recelving party(ies)
Name: Finnchem USA , Inc.

Interna! Address:

To the Director of the U.S. Patenta
1. Name of conveying party{ies)/Execution Data(s):

First Union National Bank of Florida

Execution Date(s) 12/8/04 Strest Address: Einnchem USA, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) aﬁachad?l::]‘res Moy 191 Wateree Station Road

0. 100
3. Nature of conveyance: E Box

[] Assignment [] Merger City: Eastover
[} security Agresment [ change of Name | gtate: South Carolina
[] Government Interest Assignment _

_ Country: LJSD Zip: 29044
[} Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License oumiry P
Other_Security Interest Release Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [_]ves [¥INo
4. Appilcation or patent number(s}: [ This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

6,200,440

Additional numbers attached? [¢]ves [ JNo

5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of ai i lications and patents

concerning document should be malled: involved:
Name: Ronald Abramson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) $_400.00
Internal Address: ] Authorized to be charged by credit card
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Hughes Hubbard & Reagd LLP (] Enclosed

One Battery Park Plaza |:| None required (government interest not affecting title)

8. Payment Information

. - a. Credit Card  Last 4 Numbers
State: NY Zip.10004-1482 Expiration Date

Phane Number:212-837-6000
Fax Number:

City: New York

. Deposit Account Number 08-3264
Authorized User Name Hughes Hubbard & Reed

Email Address: abra

9. Signature: A /,_ (2/24/ 0
v Signature [ Date
Ronald Abramson (Reg. No. 34.762) Total number of pages induding cover 4
0 ) Name of Persan Signin sheei, attachments, and documants:

-
Documents to be recorded {Including cover shast} should be faxed to (703) 306-5896, or malled to:
Mail Stop Asslgnmaent Recordation Bervicea, Rirector of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

700142229 PATENT
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Patent No. Issue Date Title

6,132,590 10/17/00 ELECTROLYTIC PROCESS FOR TREATING
AQUEOQUS WATER STREAMS

6,027,620 02/22/00 FILTER PRESS ELECTROLYZER

5,667,668 09/16/97 ELECTROLYSIS PROCESS FOR REMOVAL OF
CAUSTIC IN HEMICELLULOSE CAUSTIC

5,589,053 12/31/96 ELECTROLYSIS PROCESS FOR REMOVAL OF
CAUSTIC IN HEMICELLULOSE CAUSTIC

5,378,447 01/03/95 METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF

CHLORATES FROM WASTE GAS STREAMS
OBTAINED FROM THE PRODUCTION OF

CHLORINE DIOXIDE
5,336,475 08/09/94 PROCESS FOR CHROMIUM REMOVAL USING
AN INORGANIC SULFUR COMPOUND
5,294,307 03/15/94 INTEGRATED PROCESS FOR THE

PRODUCTION OF ALKALI AND ALKALINE
EARTH METAL CHLORATES AND CHLORINE
DIOXIDE
5,254,321 10/19/93 PROCESS FOR CHROMIUM REMOVAL USING
AN INORGANIC SULFUR COMPOUND
5,211,853 05/18/93 METHOD FOR THE REMOVAL OF
CHROMIUM COMPOUNDS FROM AQUEOUS
SOLUTIONS

NY Assignment of Patent. DOC

PATENT
~_REEL: 015509 FRAME: 0616.
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PATENT | 3
SECURITY INTEREST RELEAS |

| ] . i

WEEREAS, First Union National Bank of Florida (the “Bank™), did obtain from

Huron Tech Corp. (now Finnchem USA, lnc.) (“Debtor™) a lien upon and scourity !

intzrest in the patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto {(collectively, tho “Patents™);
and

WHEREAS, the obligations for which the sceurity interest in the Patenls was
granted have been paid in full;

NOW THEREEQRE, thé Bank does herehy terminate, release and discharge its |
lien upon and sccurity interest in the Palents granted to the Bunk and does hereby

reassigh, ransfer, convey and sel over 1o (bé Debtor, all of the Bank’™s right, title and” ;
interest in and to the Patents.

A
Bxecuied tos _%’_ day of December, 2004. wﬂutm\u E&:ﬁt\ YR\ S.\\th
FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF

FLORIDA

n"-&%&s&m}u. o Y4
Name: W= A L. WD (RN A
Title: Lo £ UM.‘QJQ_MM

STATE OF FLORIDA ‘
COUNTY OF DOUVAL :

The foregoing lnstrument was arknowleddged before me \
this 1l0th day of Dec¢ember 2004. by Frederick W. Preston., Jr.
as Sr. Vice President of WACHOVIA BANK, N.A. who ias personally
knowit =c me and who executed the foregoing inatrument for

cthe, pumposes thereln.saet forth, and whe did net take an
cabh.

| "z, WOVK BULARD
&7 gDy e MY COMMISSION 4 DD 123060

EXPIRES: July 28, 2006
Sandvd? Thru Nctety PLBN: Uncidferten

NY SIKTZ92_) _.doc

PATENT
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Patent No.

6,200,440
6,132,590

6,027,620
5,667,668

5,589,053

5,378,447

5,336,475

5,294,307

5,254,321

5,211,833

NY Assignmem of Patent. DOC

Issne Date

03/13/01
10/17/00

02/22/00
09/16/97

12/31/96

01/03/95

08/09/94

03/15/94

10/19/93

05/18/93

RECORDED: 01/03/2005

TO 17E338559395 F.

Schedule A

Patents
Title

ELECTROLYSIS CELL AND ELECTRODES
ELECTROLYTIC PROCESS FOR TREATING
AQUEOQUS WATER STREAMS

FII.TER PRESS ELECTROLYZER
ELECTROLYSIS PROCESS FOR REMOVAL OF
CAUSTIC IN HEMICELLULOSE CAUSTIC
ELECTROLYSIS PROCESS FOR REMOVAL OF
CAUSTIC IN HEMICELLULOSE CAUSTIC
METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF
CHLORATES FROM WASTE GAS STREAMS
OBTAINED FROM THE PRODUCTION OF
CHLORINE DIOXIDE

PROCESS FOR CHROMIUM REMOVAL USING
AN INORGANIC SULFUR COMPOUND
INTEGRATED PROCESS FOR THE
PRODUCTION OF ALKALI AND ALKALINE
EARTH METAL CHLORATES AND CHLORINE
DIOXIDE

PROCESS FOR CHROMIUM REMOVAL USING
AN INORGANIC SULFUR COMPOUND
METHOD FOR THE REMOVAL OF
CHROMIUM COMPOUNDS FROM AQUEOUS
SOLUTIONS

o PATENT . .. .
REEL: 015509 FRAME:0648..
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