Page PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
Porm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM			
PATENTS ONLY			
Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
	2. Name and address of tostimo		
First Union National Bank of Florida	Name: Finnchem USA , Inc.		
, , , , , ,	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) 12/8/04	Street Address: Finnchem USA, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	191 Wateree Station Road P.O. Box 100		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Eastover		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: South Carolina		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 29044		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Yes V No		
Other Security Interest Release	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application.		
At a defendance of a	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	6,200,440		
	pached? Zyes No		
Additional intribute attaches.			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	involved: 10		
Name: Ronald Abramson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 400.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP	Enclosed		
One Battery Park Plaza	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: New York	8, Payment Information		
State: NY Zip: 10004-1482	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>212-837-6000</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-3264</u>		
Fax Number: 212-422-4726	Authorized User Name Hughes Hubbard & Reed		
Email Address: abramson@hygheshubbard.com			
9. Signature:	(2/21/04 Date		
Signature (D. a. N. a. 24.762)	Total number of pages including cover		
Ronald Abramson (Reg. No. 34,762) Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malied to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

Patent No. 6,132,590 6,027,620 5,667,668	<u>Issue Date</u> 10/17/00 02/22/00 09/16/97 12/31/96	Title ELECTROLYTIC PROCESS FOR TREATING AQUEOUS WATER STREAMS FILTER PRESS ELECTROLYZER ELECTROLYSIS PROCESS FOR REMOVAL OF CAUSTIC IN HEMICELLULOSE CAUSTIC ELECTROLYSIS PROCESS FOR REMOVAL OF
5,589,053 5,378,447	01/03/95	CAUSTIC IN HEMICELLULOSE CAUSTIC
5,336,475	08/09/94	CHLORATES FROM WASTE GAS STREAMS OBTAINED FROM THE PRODUCTION OF CHLORINE DIOXIDE PROCESS FOR CHROMIUM REMOVAL USING AN INORGANIC SULFUR COMPOUND
5,294,307	03/15/94	INTEGRATED PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF ALKALI AND ALKALINE EARTH METAL CHLORATES AND CHLORINE DIOXIDE
5,254,321	10/19/93	PROCESS FOR CHROMIUM REMOVAL USING AN INORGANIC SULFUR COMPOUND
5,211,853	05/18/93	METHOD FOR THE REMOVAL OF CHROMIUM COMPOUNDS FROM AQUEOUS SOLUTIONS

P.278

PATENT SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

WHEREAS, First Union National Bank of Florida (the "Bank"), did obtain from Huron Tech Corp. (now Finnchem USA, Inc.) ("Debtor") a lien upon and security interest in the patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the obligations for which the security interest in the Patents was granted have been paid in full;

NOW THEREFORE, the Bank does hereby terminate, release and discharge its lien upon and security interest in the Palents granted to the Bank and does hereby reassign, transfer, convey and set over to the Debtor, all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Executed this O day of December, 2004.

Wachena Bark, N.A. SIKla

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK OF

F<u>LOR</u>IDA

Name: 🥄

STATE OF FEORIDA COUNTY OF DUVAL

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th day of December 2004, by Frederick W. Preston, Jr. as Sr. Vice President of WACHOVIA BANK, N.A. who is personally known to me and who executed the foregoing instrument for the pumposes therein set forth, and who did not take an oath.

> JUDY K BULLARD MY COMMISSION # DD 123060 EXPIRES: July 28, 2006 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underver

NY 9007292_1_.doc

PATENT REEL: 015509 FRAME: 0617

Schedule A

Patents

Patent No.	<u>ĭssue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
6,200,440 6,132,590	03/13/01 10/17/00	ELECTROLYSIS CELL AND ELECTRODES ELECTROLYTIC PROCESS FOR TREATING AQUEOUS WATER STREAMS
6,027,620 5,667,668	02/22/00 09/16/97	FILTER PRESS ELECTROLYZER ELECTROLYSIS PROCESS FOR REMOVAL OF CAUSTIC IN HEMICELLULOSE CAUSTIC
5,589,053	12/31/96	ELECTROLYSIS PROCESS FOR REMOVAL OF
5,378,447	01/03/95	METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF CHLORATES FROM WASTE GAS STREAMS OBTAINED FROM THE PRODUCTION OF CHLORINE DIOXIDE
5,336,475	08/09/94	PROCESS FOR CHROMIUM REMOVAL USING AN INORGANIC SULFUR COMPOUND
5,294,307	03/15/94	INTEGRATED PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF ALKALI AND ALKALINE EARTH METAL CHLORATES AND CHLORINE DIOXIDE
5,254,321	10/19/93	PROCESS FOR CHROMIUM REMOVAL USING AN INORGANIC SULFUR COMPOUND
5,211,853	05/18/93	METHOD FOR THE REMOVAL OF CHROMIUM COMPOUNDS FROM AQUEOUS SOLUTIONS

NY Assignment of Patent.DOC

RECORDED: 01/03/2005

PATENT

REEL: 015509 FRAME: 0648**